

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21077/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2003 in SA No. 202/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BABU RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDER RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Karol, Sr. adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kr. Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place this matter after three weeks before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.

Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta is not a member.

jay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vi

ourt Master

Court Master

C